

" ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28591/2008

ARCHANA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has been served. Respondents No.2 and 3 have not been served. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of respondents No. 2 and 3 from the array of parties. List the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar