

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28591/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in MA No.7/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARCHANA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to
serve the Advocate appearing for the Oriental
Insurance Company Limited.

Place the petition after the ensuing summer
vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master